STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF WAKE

NORTH CAROLINA LEAGUE, OF
CONSERVATION VOTERS, INC,, et al.,
Plaintiffs

and
COMMON CAUSE,
Plaintiff-Intervenor,

V.

REPRESENTATIVE DESTIN HALL, in
his official capacity as Chair of the House
Standing Commltfee on Redistricting, et
al.,

Defendants.

STATE. OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF WAKE

REBECCA HARPER, et al.,
Plaintiffs

V.

REPRESENTATIVE DESTIN HALL, in
his official capacity as Chair of the House
Standing Committee on Redistricting, et
al.,

Deferdants.
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IN THE GENERAL: COURT OF JUSTICE
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
FILE NO. 21 CVS 500085

0RD£ R ON MOTION REQUESTI\TG LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS bURIAE BRIFF _
THI“ MATTER comes before the undersigned Three-Judge Panel vpon former

Govern‘ors Michael F. Easley, Arnold Schwarzenegger, Christine Todd WhJ.tman, and




William Weld's Motion for Leave to File Amicus Brief, filed on Décember 31 20211, Afte'r '
having consxdered the foregoing Motion f01 Leave to File Am:cus Curlae Brlef and hndmg
that the Amlcus Cunae Brief may be of benefit to the Court, g1an the 1ssues mvolved
the Moti.bn for Leave to File Amicus Curiae Brief named above is GRANTED, ‘and the
Amicus Curiae Bﬁef will be accepted fbr review. The Amicus Curiaé Brief shail -not be
ﬁied but shall instead be transmitted by émail to cournsel of record and gubmitted.to the
Couljf in the manner set forth in the December_ 13, 2021, Case Scheduling 'Qrder; Any
party may submit a written respéxis_e fo the Amicus Curiae Brief no later than 5:00 PM

EST on January 8, 2022.

S
SO ORDERED, this the < ._ day of January, 2022.

NN

A. Graham Shirley, Superior Court J udge

Is/ Nathaniel J. Poovey

Nathaniel J. Poovey, Superior Court dudgs - -

/s/ Dawn. M. Layton

Dawn M. Layton, Superior Court Judge

- 1 As December 31, 2D21 was a comt holidey and tbD (‘ourt was closed for the purpose of nl.ng
, -'uapers ths Motion was accepted by Judge A. Gr aham S"mley for fling pumuant to Rule B(e \(1) of
 the MNorth Carolina Rules of Clvﬂ Prov*edure




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on the persons
indicated below via e-mail transmission addressed as follows:

Burton Craige

Narendra K. Ghosh

Paul E. Smith

PATTERSON HARKAVY LLP
100 Europa Dr., Suite 420
beraige@pathlaw.com
nghosh@pathlaw.com
psmith@pathlaw.com

Counsel for Harper Plaintiffs

Stephen D. Feldman

Adam K. Doerr

Erik R. Zimmerman

ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A.
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1600

Raleigh, NC 27601
sfeldman(@robinsonbradshaw.com
adoerr@robinsonbradshaw.com
ezimmerman(@robinsonbradshaw.com
Counsel for NCLCYV Plaintiffs

Allison J. Riggs

Hilary H. Klein

Mitchell Brown

Katelin Kaiser

Jeffrey Loperfido

SOUTHERN COALITION FOR
SOCIAL JUSTICE

1415 W. Highway 54, Suite 101
Durham, NC 27707
allison@southerncoalition.org
hilaryhklein@scsj.org
mitchellbrown(@scsj.org
katelin@scsj.org
jeffloperfido@scsj.org

Counsel for Common Cause Plaintiff-Intervenor




Phillip J. Strach

Thomas A. Farr

Alyssa M. Riggins

John E. Branch, 111

NELSON MULLINS RILEY &
SCARBOROUGH LLP

4140 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200
Raleigh, NC 27612
Phillip.strach@nelsonmullins.com
Tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com
Alyssa.riggins(@nelsonmullins.com
John.Branch@nelsonmullins.com
Counsel for Legislative Defendants

Terence Steed

Amar Majmundar

Stephanie A. Brennan

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT
OF JUSTICE

Post Office Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602
tsteed@ncdoj.gov
amajmundar@ncdoj.gov
sbrennan@ncdoj.gov

Counsel for State Board Defendants

Service is made upon local counsel for all attorneys who have been granted pro hac vice

admission, with the same effect as if personally made on a foreign attorney within this state.

This the 6 day of January, 2022.

/s/ Kellie Z. Myers

Kellie Z. Myers

Trial Court Administrator
10" Judicial District
Kellie.Z.Myers(@nccourts.org




